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CATTW/ACPRT~ .:EMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 

Rudolf Alesi•. P.O. Box 86, Carp. ON, KOA lLU 

A. Francoise Arbuc:Jtle, School of Translators. Laurentian University. 
Ramsey Lake Road, Sudbury. UN. P3E 2C6 

Alan Bailin. Effective Writing Program. University of Western Ontario, 
University College. Room 169, London. ON. N6A 3K7 

ltilry Balser, New Brunswick Co111Dunity College. P.O. Box 2100, Station A. 
Moncton, NB, ElC 8H9. 

Ron s. 811cq. Industrial & Technical CollVnunications Department. Red 
River Co11111unity College. Winnipeg. MB, R3H OJ9 

Dennis Bockus. Managing Editor, Allyn & Bacon. 2UO Steelcase Road E., 
Markham, ON. L3R 1G2 

ltilureen S. Bogdanowicz. Head. Convnunication Arts, Southern Alberta 
Institute of Technology. 1301-16 Avenue N.W •• Calgary. AB. 
T2M 0L4. 

Jacqueline Bosse-Andrieu. Universite d'Ottawa, ~cole de traducteurs et 
d'interpretes. Ottawa, ON. KlN 6N5 

Giselle Bubbs, 272 Royal Oak Court, Oakville, ON, L6H 3A8 

Joanne Buckley, Effective Writing Program. University of western 
Ontario, University College, Room 175. London. ON. N6A 3K7. 

lina Butska. Convnunications. Humber College. 205 Humber College Blva •• 
Rexdale. ON, M9W 5L7 

lancy carlman, Department of English. University of British Columbia, 
597-1873 East Mall, Vancouver, BC, V6T 1W5 

Annick Chapdelaine. McGill University, 3460 Rue McTavish. Montreal, PQ. 
H3A 1X9 

Jennifer J. Connor, Centre for Administrative and Information Studies. 
Social Science Centre. University of Western Ontario. London. ON. 
N6A 5C2 

Monique Cormier, 5720. av. Deom, Montreal. PQ. H3S 2N4 

Geoffrey Cragg, Effective Writing Service. University of Calgary, 
Calgary, AB, T2M 1N4 
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Linda CrOlllbie-Talhami, Teleglobe Canada, L;nguist:: Serv;ces, 680 
Quest, Rue Sherbrooke, Montreal. PQ, H3A 2S4 

Frank Daley. Seneca College, 1750 F;nch Avenue E., North York, ON, 
M2J 2X5 

Neville C. Davies. Department of Mechanical Engineering, McLaughlin 
Hall, Queen's University, Kingston, ON, K7L 3Nb 

Louise Desaulniers, 1632, av. Ducharme, Outremont, PQ, H2V lGS 

It. T. Jean Dohaney. Department of Forest Resources, University of New 
Srunswick, Frederiction, NB, E38 6C2 

Robert G. Donnelly. Coordinator of Language Studies, Mohawk College of 
Applied Arts and Technology, Fennell Avenue and West 5th, P.O. Sox 
2034, Hamilton, ON, L8N 3T2 

R. Grant Douglas. B.C. Institute of Technology, 3700 Willingdon Ave., 
Burnaby, BC, VSG 3H2 

Lise Dubois, 69, rue Braemar, Moncton, NB, ElA 3S7 

Carolynn Emeyriat, Ecole d'Aerotechnique, College Edouard-Montpetit, 
5555, Place de la Savane, St. Hubert, PQ, J3Y 5K2 

John Frantl;n, Earth Science, University of Waterloo, Waterloo, ON, 
N2L 3Gl 

Jack Fre;burger, 18 Fairlawn Ct., Ancaster, ON, L9G 356 

Alice L. G;bson, Centre for Administrative and Information Studies, 
Social Science Centre, University of Western Ontar;o, London, ON, 
N6A 5C2 

Juanita Giesbrecht, 155 Tufnell Drive, Winnipeg, MB, R2R 1J7 

Janet G11trow. Douglas College, Simon Fraser University, English 
Department, Burnaby, BC, V5A 1S6 

11-C Gingras. Rue Jean-Nicolet, Trois Rivieres, PQ, G9A 1B8 

Allan Godfrey, English Department, MacDonald College, Ste Anne De 
Belle, PQ, H9X lCO 

Michael Godfrey, Department of English, Dawson College, 35U Selby 
Street, Westmount, PQ, H3Z 1W7 

Robert N. Gosselink, Department of English, University of Waterloo, 
Waterloo, DN, N2L 3Gl 
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Ruth E. Greenwood, Humber Co 11 ege. 2U5 Humber College 81 vd.. Rexda I e. 
ON, M9W SU 

Meg Hancock, 4935 Lochside Drive, Victoria, BC, V8Y 2E6 

Terence V. Harding, Harwick Consultants, #1840, 10123-99 Street, 
Edmonton, AB, T5J 3Hl 

Douglas R. Hare, Technical Communications, Southern Alberta Institute 
of Technology, 1301-16 Avenue NW, Calgary, AS, T2M OL4 

Hyacinth V. Harewood, English Department, Algonquin College of Applied 
Arts and Technology, 200 Lees Avenue, Ottawa, ON, KlS OCS 

Helen Holmes, Effective Writing Service, University of Calgary, General 
Studies Faculty, 2500 University Drive NW, Calgary, AB, T2N 1N4 

Marian Holobow, 7895 Sartre, Brossard, PQ, J4X 1K3 

Harv Honsberger. Manager, Research & Development, Sheridan Co 11 ege, 
Trafalgar Road, Oakville, ON, L6H 2Ll 

Paul A. Horguelin, 3256, Av Lacombe, Montreal, P~. H3T lL7 

Nichelle Hutchinson, Canada Systems Group, 155 University Avenue, l5th 
Floor, Toronto, ON, MSH 3B7 

Corinne Jette, Coordinator-Technical Writing, Faculty of Engineering 
and Computer Science. Room H97l-7. Concordia University, 1455 De 
Maisonneuve ~lvd. West, Montreal, PQ, H3G lM8 

Michael P. Jordan, McLaughlin Hall, Queen's University, Kingston, UN, 
K7L 3N6 

Nary Keane, Engineering Technology. Nova Scotia Institute of 
Technology. P.O. Box 221U, Halifax, NS, B3J 3C4 

Claude Lachance, 1405, rue de Longueil, app. 12, Quebec. PQ, GlS 2G2 

Margaret Lazenby. Communications, Humber Co 11 ege, 205 Humber Co 11 ege 
Blvd., Rexdale, ON, M9W 5L7 

Richard Lefebvre, 2200 Chapdelaine #1UU4, Ste. Foy, PQ. GlV 4G8 

Millea L1tov1tz. De Vry Institute, 2201 Finch Avenue W., Weston, ON, 
M2M 2Z4 

Ken Long, Communications, Kwantlen College, P.O. Box 9030, Surrey, BC, 
V3T 5H8 

Stephen Long, School of Business Administration, University of Western 
Ontario, London, ON, N6A 3K7 
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Bruce Lundgren, Department of English, University of Western Ontario, 
London, ON, N6A 3K7 

Elizabeth MacDonald, George Brown College, 200 King Street E., Toronto, 
ON, MSA 3W8 

Ji• MacDonald, Communications, Humber College, 205 Humber College 
Blvd., Rexdale, ON, M9W 5L7 

Wendy MacPherson Reference & Collection Development, EMS Library, 
University of Waterloo, Waterloo, ON, N2L 3Gl 

Stewart Malcol•. Training Tech Division, Public Service Commission, 
Fontaine Building, 200 Sacre-Coeur Blvd, Hull, Pll, KlA OM7 

Therese Malo. Hydro-l)uebec, Bioliotheque, Section d'Acquisition, ler, 
75 Quest, Baul Dorchester, Montreal, Pll. H2Z 1A4 

8. Lynn McCuskee. General Management Training Program, Public Service 
Commission, Staff Development Branch, 300 Laurier w., Ottawa, ON, 
KlA UM7 

lloella McNair 1 College Northern, Campus Porcupine, South Porcupine, UN, 
PON lHO 

Marcia Mermelstein, Dawson College, 1001 Sherbrooke E., Montreal, Pll, 
H2L lLJ 

Solange Mercier, 410 Rue Bouchette, Sherbrooke, Pll, JlJ 2T3 

Michael T. Meyer, 1625 Penmar Avenue, No. 2, Venice, CA 90291 

Ethel Milkovits, Humber College, 205 Humber College Blvd., Rexdale, ON, 
M9W 5L7 

John H. Mitchell, English Department, University of Massachusetts, 
Amherst, MA, 01003 

Jennifer Mix, Addison Wesley Publishers, 26 Prince Andrew Place, Don 
Mills, ON, M3C 2T8 

Karin Montin, 4366 Oxford Avenue, Montreal, Pl), H4A 2Y6 

Peter Myers. English and Communication Department, Seneca Co 11 ege of 
Applied Arts and Technology. 1750 Finch Avenue East, Willowdale, 
ON, M2J 2X5 

Lillian A. Masello, Tl03 Steacie Science Library, York University, 4700 
Keele Street, Toronto, ON, M3J 1P3 

ltargot Northey. University of Toronto. Erindale Campus, Mississauga, 
ON, L5L 1C6 
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llarren U. Ober. Department of English, University of Waterloo, 
Waterloo, ON, N2L 3Gl 

Bryan O'Meara. 341 Sunnyside Avenue, Ottawa, ON, KlS OR9 

Anne Parker, University of Manitoba, Room 460B, Engineering Building, 
Winnipeg, MB, R3T 2N2 

V1olet Parrish. 95 Edgehill Drive N.W., Calgary, AB, T3A 2Wl 

Joan E. Pavelich, Staff Uevelopment Branch, Public Service Commission, 
Esplanade Laurier, 300 Laurier Avenue w .• Ottawa, ON, KlA OM7 

*Joan L. Pavelich, 5549 University Boulevard, Vancouver, BC, V6T lKS 

Alexandra Pett, Olds College, Olds, AB, TOM lPO 

Carol Pilon, Southern Alberta Institute of Technology, 13Ul-16 Ave. NW, 
Calgary, AB, T2M OL4 

Lucelle Prindle, Lethbridge Community College, 300U College Drive s., 
Lethbridye, AB, TlK 1L6 

Richard Quiring. Communication Arts Uepartment, Southern Alberta 
Institute of Technology, 1301-16 Avenue NW, Calgary, AS, T2M 0L4 

David George Reed, directeur ecole d'ete de Trois-Pistoles, University 
College 218, University of Western Ontario, London, ON, N6A 3K7 

Louise Riel, 18Ul McGill College, Ste. 540, Montreal, PQ, H3A 2N4 

Lilita Rodman, Department of English, University of British Columbia, 
Vancouver, BC, V6T lWS 

James Ross, Chairman, English & Liberal Studies, George Brown College, 
200 King Street East, Toronto, ON, MSA 3W8 

Peter Rudner, Durham College, 20UO Simcoe St. N., Oshawa, ON, LlH 7L7 

Pamela Russel I, -School of Translators and Interpreters, University of 
Ottawa, Ottawa, ON, KlN 6NS 

layda Schultz. Cambrian College of Applied Arts and Technology, 1400 
Barrydowne Road, Sudbury, ON, P3A 3V8 

Serafina Sebastyan, 120 Stanley Avenue, Ottawa, ON, KlM 1N9 

*Life Member 
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Judy Segal, Oepartment of English, University of Waterloo, Waterloo, 
ON, N2L JGl 

Sandra Seggewiss, Department of Language and Literature, Selkirk 
College, Box 1200, Castlegar, BC, VlN JJl 

tandace seguinot, Ecole de traduction, Glendon College, York 
University, 227S Bayview Avenue, Toronto, ON, M4N 3M6 

Elizabeth Shore, 6 Northview Road, Nepean, ON, K2E 6A7 

Adrianne Sklar, Language Instructor, Concordia University, 1822 De 
Maisonneuve W., Montreal, PQ, HJG 1M8 

Janet H. Stevenson, Centre for Administrative and Information Studies, 
Social Science Centre, University of Western Ontario, London, ON, 
N6A 5C2 

John Stonehouse, Camosun College, 2845 Inlet Avenue, Victoria, BC, 
V9A 2M6 

Lisa Sutcliffe, Research & Development, Sheridan College, Trafalgar 
Road, Oakville, ON, L6H 2Ll 

Elizabeth Taylor, Communications Department, New Brunswick Community 
College, P.O. Box 2100, Station A, Moncton, NB, ~lC 8H9 

Walter Taylor, New Brunswick Community College, St. John Campus, 
P.O. Box 2270, St. John, NB, E2L 3Vl 

E.J. Urquhart, Business Communications Instructor, Fraser Valley 
College, Division of Instruction, 45600 Airport Road, Chilliwack, 
BC, V2P 6T4 

Johanne Yeillet, 6555 Metropolitan E., Bureau 202, St. Leonard, PQ, 
HlP 3H3 . 

Da 1 e M. Watts, Red River Convnuni ty Co 11 ege, 2055 Notre Dame Avenue, 
Winnipeg, MB, RJJ 3W5 

Barbara Werner, Northwestern Secondary School, 428 Forman Avenue, 
Stratford, ON, N5A 6R7 

P. Jean White, Westcoast Writing & Research, Bureau 700, 666, Rue 
Sherbrooke Quest, Montreal, PQ, HJA lE7 

Peter W1111amson, Co11111uni cations, Humber Co 11 ege, 205 Humber Co 11 ege 
Blvd., Rexdale, ON, M9W 5L7 

James Wyllie, English Department, Southern Alberta Institute of 
Technology, 1301-16 Avenue NW, Calgary, AB, T2M OL4 
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INSTITUT::·:s 

B1bliotheque Alfred Monnin. College Universitaire de Saint-Boniface. 
ZOUO Avenue de la Cathedrale, Saint-Boniface. MB. RZH OH7 

11b11otheque. College Northern. Campus Porcupine. South Porcupine. ON. 
PON lHO 

Bib11otheque de l'Universite Laval. Division Des Acquisitions 
Periodiques 510930, Laval, PQ. GlK 7P4 

Elliot Lake Cclllpus. l College Place, Elliot Lake, ON, PSA 3G9 

Eng11sh Department. Algonquin College, Room 200, 200 Lees Avenue. 
Ottawa. ON. Kl5 OCS 

George Brown College. English Department. P.O. Box 1015, Station B, 
Toronto, ON. MST 2T9 

Kwantlen College Libraries. Tech Serv-Serials. P.O. Box 903U. Surrey. 
BC• l/3T 5H8 

Learning Resources Centre. Cambrian College of Applied Arts & 
Technology, 1400 Barrydowne Road, Sudbury. ON, P3A 31/8 

Learning Resource Centre, East Kootenay Co11V11un i ty Co 11 ege, P .o. Box 
8500, Cranorook, BC. l/lC 5L7 



JZ 

REGIONAL OISTRl6UTION 

Ontario 

Aksim, Rudolf 
Arbuckle, A. Francoise 
Bailin, Alan 
Bibliotheque, College Northern 
Backus, Dennis 
Bosse-Andrieu, Jacqueline 
Bubbs, Giselle 
Buck 1 ey, Joanne 
Butska, Nina 
Connor, Jennifer J. 
Daley, Frank 
Davies, Neville C. 
Donnelly, Robert G. 
Elliot Lake Campus 
English Department, 

Algonquin College 
English Department, 

George Brown College 
EMS Library, University of Waterloo 
Franklin, John 
Freiburger, Jack 
Gibson, Alice L. 
Gosselink, Robert N. 
Greenwood, Ruth E. 
Harewood, Hyacinth V. 
Honsberger, Harv 
Hutchinson, Michelle 
Jordan, Michael P. 
Lazenby, Margaret 
Learning Resource Centre, 

Cambrian College 
Litovitz, Malca 
Long, Stephen 
Lundgren, Bruce 
MacDonald, Elizabeth 
MacDonald, Jim 
Malcolm, Stewart 
McCuskee, B. Lynn 
Mc Na i r, Noe 1 la 
Milkovits, Ethel 
Mix, Jennifer 
Myers, Peter 
Nasello, Li 1 lian 
Northey, Margot 
Ober, Warren U. 

Ontario 

O'Meara, Bryan 
Pavelich, Joan E. 
Reed, David George 
Ross, James 
Rudner, Peter 
Russell, Pamela 
Sebastyan, Serafina 
Segal, Judy 
Seguinot, Candace 
Schu 1 tz, Nayda 
Shore, Elizabeth 
Stevenson, Janet H. 
Sutcliffe, Lisa 
Werner, Barbara 
Williamson, Peter 

Bibliotheque de l'universite 
Laval 

Centre de documentation, 
Universite de Montreal 

Chapdelaine, Annick 
Cormier, Monique 
Crombie-Talhami, Linda 
Desaulniers, Louise 
Emeyriat, Carolynn 
Gingras, M-C 
Godfrey, Allan 
Godfrey, Michael 
Ho l obow, Mari an 
Horguelin, Paul A. 
Jette, Corinne 
Lachance, Claude 
Lefebvre, Richard 
Ma 1 o, Therese 
Mermelstein, Marcia 
Mercier, Solange 
Montin, Karin 
Riel, Louise 
Sklar, Adrianne 
Veillet, Johanne 
White, P. Jean 



British ColUllbia 

Carlman, Nancy 
Douglas, R. Grant 
Gi ltrow, Janet 
Hancock, Meg 
Kwantlen College Libraries 
Learning Resource Centre, 

East Kootenay Community 
College 

Long, Ken 
Pavelich, Joan L. 
Rodman, Lilita 
Seggewiss, Sandra 
Stonehouse, John 
Urquhart, E.J. 

Prairie Provinces 

Bibliotheque, College 
Universitaire de Saint-Boniface 

Bl icq, Ron S. 
Bogdanowicz, Maureen S. 
Cragg, Geoffrey 
Giesbrecht, Juanita 
Harding, Terence V. 
Hare, Douglas R. 
Holmes, Helen 
Parker, Anne 
Parrish, Violet 
Pett, Alexandra 
Pilon, Carol 
Prindle, Lucelle 
Quiring, Richard 
Watts, Dale M. 
Wyllie, James 
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Mari times 

Balser, Mary 
Dohaney, M.T. Jean 
Dubois, Lise 
Keane, Mary 
Taylor, Elizabeth 
Taylor, Walter 

United States 

Meyer, Michael T. 
Mitchell, John H. 


